ORDINANCE NO.: 4749

AN ORDINANCE to amend Paragraph $13.02\,(\mathrm{D})\,(1)$ of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse - Restriction on Use of Airport Property.

THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse do ordain as follows:

SECTION I: Paragraph 13.02(D)(1) is hereby amended to read as follows:

(1) No person shall operate or park a motor vehicle on Fisherman's Road from the point where it precedes northerly adjacent to the Southeast corner of the Airport property to the point where the roadway ends including any roadways branching off from the same between during the hours of 10:00 p.m. and 5:00 a.m. daily set by the Aviation Board of the City of La Crosse. Signs prohibiting use of Fisherman's Road pursuant to this subsection shall be installed by the City Street Department La Crosse Airport. Nothing herein contained shall be construed to prevent vehicles of governmental agencies or vehicles authorized by the Airport from operating on said roadway to perform their governmental official duties.

SECTION II: This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication subject.

/s/	
Mathias	Harter, Mayor
, ,	
/s/	
Teri Leh	rke, City Clerk

Passed: 4/11/13 Approved: 4/15/13 Published: 4/20/13